CH \$315.00 880018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flag Acquisition, LLC		05/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLI Charge, LLC	
Street Address:	191 East Deerpath	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88001818	FLICOIN
Serial Number:	88007148	
Serial Number:	87960261	FLIWAY 40
Serial Number:	87960230	FLICUBE
Serial Number:	87960174	FLI CHARGE
Serial Number:	87960158	FLI CHARGE
Serial Number:	87960086	
Serial Number:	87960054	
Serial Number:	86854273	
Serial Number:	86854186	FLI CHARGE
Serial Number:	86853724	FLI CHARGE
Serial Number:	87829560	PUT DOWN POWER UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgriswold@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** Angela Alvarez Sujek

TRADEMARK

900511196 REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0095

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	c/o Honigman LLP, 39400 Woodward Ave Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANGELA ALVAREZ SUJEK		
SIGNATURE:		/angela alvarez sujek/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/15/2019		
Total Attachments: 1 source=20190815 Flag Acquisition name change to FLI Charge, LLC#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0096





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FLAG ACQUISITION,

LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"FLI CHARGE, LLC" ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 4

O'CLOCK P.M.



7194872 8320 SR# 20196534676

RECORDED: 08/15/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valley IX Salling Secretory of Steels

Authentication: 203415604

Date: 08-15-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0097